## Lillian P. Morse Scholarship Waynesboro Players

Application Deadline: April 1, 2024 Announcement Date: May 2, 2024

Since March 2002, Waynesboro Players has been pleased to offer the Lillian Morse Memorial Scholarship. Lillian Morse was a founding member of The Players who had particular interest in educating young people in the theatre arts and providing an opportunity for youth and all community members to give back to Waynesboro through the performing arts. The Players is the only fully volunteer community theatre organization in Waynesboro, with 62 years of history of bringing performance arts to life.

The Lillian Morse Scholarship Committee will consider applicants who show-

- A good academic record
- A contribution to at least one Waynesboro Players production onstage, backstage, orchestra, or production team
- An interest in continuing in the participation of the performing arts or related areas in college or beyond
- A record of participation in service organizations/activities

Students should provide-

- A letter of interest including academic, theatrical, and public service achievements
- Two letters of recommendation
- GPA and official high school transcript

The committee has discretion in choosing scholarship recipients. Multiple or no scholarships could be awarded depending on the quality of the applications received. All materials must be received by the deadline date to be considered.

Send all components to:

Waynesboro Players PO Box 937 722 E Main St. Waynesboro, VA 22980